

2nd & final bill

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of Work: Repair & Maintenance of Road from Bela - Basabar Road to Dariga Pur					
Name of Agency: M/S M. G. Construction & Comp.					
Agreement No. - 53 MB D/3054/2019-20					
Date of Commencement				20/3/20	
Date of Completion				19/12/20	
Date of Measurement				5/11/20	
①/5 Reinforced Cement Concrete M/S Grade					

- Ordinary Kolamete stone - 2 NOS
- ②/6 200 M stone - 2 NOS
- ③/6 Providing & Fixing of Repr. reflectors - 600mm square triangular - 4 NOS
- ④/10 600mm Circular - 2 NOS
- ⑤/20 600mm x 450mm Rectangular - 2 NOS
- ⑥/24 Providing & Laying of hot applied thermoplastic Road Marking: -
- 9x50M x 2x0.10 = 90.00M
- 1x10M x 2x0.10 = 02.00M

Continuation

92.00M

H.P. Culvert

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
7/26 Excavation in foundation for structure - job: -					
H.Wall -	2x3.90	1.150	1.50		13.45M ³
Below Pipe -	1x5.30	1.130	0.385		2.207M ³
					15.662M ³
8/27 Providing P.C.C M ₁₅ in foundation - job: -					
H.W. -	2x3.90	1.150	0.150		1.345M ³
Below Pipe -	1x5.31	1.13	0.250		1.500M ³
Lagg for Pipe -					
		0.250	0.785	0.830	0.154M ³
					2.054M ³

9/28 Brick masonry work in C.M. (1:4) in Head Wall - job: -					
	2x3.60	0.700	2.180		10.987M ³
Parapet -	2x3.60	0.40	1.20		3.456M ³
Lagg for Pipe -					
	2x0.785	0.830	0.530		0.558M ³
					0.574M ³
					13.869M ³
					13.885

10/ Providing & Laying of R.C.C MP ₃ Pipe for Culvert					
3x2.5M =	7.50M ³				

Continuation

Date of Measurement 19/11/20

11

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
① Plastering with Cement mortar (1:4) over brickwork					
Outer sides - $2 \times 3.60 \times 3.380 =$					24.336 m ²
Inner sides - $2 \times 3.60 \times 0.600 =$					4.320 m ²
Top - $2 \times 3.60 \times 0.400 =$					2.880 m ²
Sides - $4 \times 0.700 \times 2.180 =$					6.104 m ²
Steps Parapet —					
$4 \times 0.400 \times 1.200 =$					1.920 m ²
Log. $2 \times 0.7857 \times 0.830^2 =$					1.083 m ²
					38.477 sqm

②/3 Bonding 1.5 mm thick Cement Putting

including curing - -					
Top - $2 \times 3.60 \times 0.400 =$					2.880 m ²
Sides (Parapet)					
$4 \times 0.400 \times 1.20 =$					1.920 m ²
Inner Sides —					
$2 \times 3.60 \times 0.600 =$					4.320 m ²
					9.120 m ²

③/5 Guard stone - 10 Nos

④/21 Pointing New letter -

$2.00 \times 704 = 1408$ Nos

⑤/23 Informative Sign Board. 3 Nos

⑥/22 Planting of trees - 22 Nos

19/11/20
112

19/11/20
AD

Continuation

2nd f final bill

Abstract of Cost

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
①/3 Charing & Grubbing Road land including up to 11m					
0.89211m	Page 5				
		Rs 49530=51/11m	Rs	45577m	
②/4 Scrubbing existing B&D mizous surface - job					
86.25 M2	Page 5				
		Rs 15=32/M2	Rs	1321=00	
③/6 Construction of sub. Grade & earthen shoulder					
270.00 M3	Page 5				
		Rs 176=81/M3	Rs	47739=00	
④/7 Construction of G.S.B. all - job					
37.93 M3	Page 5				
		Rs 1236=35/M3	Rs	46895=00	
⑤/8 Providing WBM Gr-2 - job					
29.02 M3	Page 5				
		Rs 1917=72/M3	Rs	55652=00	
⑥/9 Providing WBM Gr-3 all - job					
55.51 M3	Page 6				
		Rs 1836=28/M3	Rs	101932=00	
⑦/10 Providing Prime Coat with (S&J) - job					

Continuation

Rs 258096=00

BF Rs 258096 = W

Sch. XLV Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
747.533 M ² Pave. G					
Est 41.86/M ² Rs 30694 = W					
8/11 Providing Tack Coat					
with Rs 17 - JDB					
1742.25 M ² Pave G					
Est 13.93/M ² Rs 24270 = W					
9/12 Providing Laying & rolling of close-graded Premix Surface - JDB					
747.533 M ² Pave G					
Est 16.12/M ² Rs 120884 = W					
16.12 = 41					

10/13 Providing & Laying Semi dense bituminous concrete - JDB					
43.124 M ³ Pave. G					
Est 7807 = 70/M ³ Rs 336699 = W					
11/15 R.C.C. M ₁₅ Grade ordinary kilometre stone					
2 Nos. Pave. 9					
Est 1860 = 86 each Rs 3722 = W					
12/16 200 M stone (Pre Cast)					
2 Nos. Pave. 9					
Est 565 = 78 each Rs 1132 = W					
13/18 Providing & fixing up rebar reflectorisation					

Continuation

Rs 775497 = W

B.F. Rs 775497=W

14

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
600mm equilateral triangle					
Page					
4 Nos Page 9					
Rs 3483.02 each Rs 13932=W					
(14/19) 600mm Circular					
2 Nos Page 9					
Rs 3583.37 each Rs 7167=W					
(15/20) 600mm x 450mm					
rectangular					
2 Nos Page 9					
Rs 3452.95 each Rs 6906=W					

(16/21) Boring new Lallys					
1408 Nos Page 11					
Rs 0.500 - - Rs 704=W					
(17/23) Boring & fixing of					
typical MNGSY in form					
work Sign Board					
3 Nos Page 11					
Rs 9135.10 each Rs 27405=W					
(18/24) Boring & laying of					
Hot opp line Road					
Marking . . . Job					
92.00 M ² Page 11					
Rs 735.82/M ² Rs 67695=W					
(19/25) Guard stone.					

Continuation

Rs 899306=W

B.R.K. 899306-00

15

Sch. XLV Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
10 Nos. Page 11					
Q.R. 482 = 34 each Rs 4823 = 00					
20/26 Earth work ex. Carg					
Koh in foundation - job					
15.662 M ³ Page 10					
Q.R. 285 = 17 / M ³ Rs 4466 = 00					
21/27 Providing P.C.C. M15					
in foundation - job					
2.054 M ³ Page 10					
Q.R. 3944 = 72 / M ³ Rs 8102 = 00					
22/28 Brick masonry work					
in C.M (1:4) in Sub-					
Structure - - job					
13.869 M ³ Page 10					
Q.R. 5585 = 98 / M ³ Rs 77472 = 00					
23/29 Plastering with C.M					
(1:4) - - job					
38.477 M ² Page 110					
Q.R. 140 = 71 / M ² Rs 5414 = 00					
24/30 Providing & Laying					
R.C.C. Itum Pipe					
600 mm dia.					
7.5 M Page - 11					
Q.R. 1131 = 94 / M - Rs 8490 = 00					
25/32 Providing 1.5 mm thick					
Cement Putney - - job					

Continuation

Rs 1008073 = 00

BR Rs 1008073=0

16

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
9.120M ² Page - 11					
Rs 45=060/M ² - 11					41120
			Rs	1008484=00	
Less 0.22% Below			G Rs	2219=00	
			Rs	1006265=00	
Add 12% GST			(+) Rs	120752=00	
Add 1% Labour Cess (+)			Rs	10063=00	
			Rs	1137080=00	
Less Previous Payment			G Rs	768948=00	
Vide Page 7			Rs	368132=00	
			Rs	368132=00	
Balance 123578=00					

Consumption of Materials

- (1) Bricks - 6935 Nos
(2) Sand - 15.56 M³

~~19/11/20~~
JR

~~24/11/20~~
AL

~~24/11/20~~
G.E.

26/22 Planting of tree & their maintenance for one year - -

22 Nos Page Page - 11

Rs 799=08000 Rs - 17580=00

Payment for one year.

Continuation

~~19/11/20~~
JR

Allocation Received Bide Lalaji - 47 dt 24.6.20

Amount - 2005466-

Less Previous Pymt 768948-

17

Balance - 1236518-

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>2nd & Final</u>					
Total Workdone as per MB				1137080=	
Less Previous Payment				768948=	
2nd & Final Bill				368132=	
By SDE 5%				18407=	38947=
By CGST @ 1%				3682=	
By SGST @ 1%				3682=	
By L.C @ 1%				3682=	
By GT @ 2%				7363=	
By Royalty				1479=	
By SIF				652=	
By Cheque				329185=	
				T 368132=	

Passed for Rs 368132= Three lakh

Sixty eight thousand one hundred -

- thirty two only.

MR (New Maint. Policy - 2018)
02/16.03.2021

19/03/21

13/3/2021

Executive Engineer
RWD, Works Division
Tikari (Gaya)

13/3/21